Individuals –
i. Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital up to Rs 2 lakh

 13275810

15.8714

 0.0000 0.0000

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakh.

 10521696

12.5788

 0.0000 0.0000

(c) Any Other  4066242 4.8612  0.0000 0.0000

  Sub-Total (B)(2)  31581774 37.7563  0.0000 0.0000

(B)
Total   Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

39528619 47.2568

 0.0000 0.0000

  TOTAL (A)+(B)  83646357 100.0000  0.0000 0.0000

(C) Shares held  by Custodians and against
which DRs have been issued

 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000

 (D) Unclaimed Suspense Account   0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)  83646357 100.0000  0.0000 0.0000

138

Pre and Post Shareholding of HHIL Limited

HHIL Limited (Resulting company)

   Pre-shareholding as on 30 September, 2025 Post-shareholding
  Sr. Description Name of Shareholder No. of shares % Name of Shareholder No. of shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group

1 Indian

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family Names of Promoter   Names of Promoter
Mr. G.L. Sultania* 1 0.0000 Sandip Somany 7321210 8.7526
Mr. Niranjan Kumar Goenka* 1 0.0000 Sumita Somany 190735 0.2280
Mr. Ravi Kedia* 1 0.0000 Divya Somany 174047 0.2081
Mr. Shyam Saraf* 1 0.0000 Sandip Somany HUF 113531 0.1357
Mr. Ajay Kumar Dokania* 1 0.0000 Shashvat Somany

90325

0.1080
 Mr. Deepak Singh* 1 0.0000

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s)  0.0000

0.0000

(c) Bodies Corporate Hindware Home Innovation

Limited

4999994

100.0000 Somany Impresa Limited

36227771

43.3106

Matterhorn Trust

119

0.0001

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks  0.0000 0.0000  0 0
(e) Any Others  0.0000 0.0000  0 0

  Sub Total(A)(1)  5000000 100.0000  44117738 52.7432

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000

(b) Bodies Corporate  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
(c)  Institutions  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
(d) Any Others  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
   0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
  Sub Total(A)(2)  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000

  Total Shareholding of Promoter   and

Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

5000000 100.0000

44117738

52.7432

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI  0.0000 0.0000  373 0.0005

139

* As a nominee of Hindware Home Innovation Limited

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks  0.0000 0.0000
1687 0.0020

(c) Central Government/ State Government(s)
 0.0000 0.0000  0

0

(d)  Venture Capital Funds   0.0000 0.0000  0 0
(e) Insurance Companies  0.0000 0.0000  111181 0.1329
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors  0.0000 0.0000  2638576 3.1544
(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors  0.0000 0.0000  0 0

(h) Any Other   0.0000 0.0000  5195028 6.2107

  Sub-Total (B)(1)  0.0000 0.0000  7946845 9.5005

2 Non-institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate  0.0000 0.0000  3718026 4.4449
(b) Individuals

I
Individuals –
i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital up to Rs 2 lakh

 0.0000 0.0000
13275810

15.8714

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakh.

 0.0000 0.0000
10521696

12.5788

(c) Any Other  0.0000 0.0000  4066242 4.8612

  Sub-Total (B)(2)  0.0000 0.0000  31581774 37.7563

(B)
Total   Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

 0.0000 0.0000

39528619 47.2568

  TOTAL (A)+(B)  5000000 100.0000  83646357 100.0000

(C) Shares held  by Custodians and against
which DRs have been issued

 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000

 (D) Unclaimed Suspense Account   0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
  GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)  5000000 100.0000  83646357 100.0000

140

Pre and post shareholding pattern of Hindware Limited

Hindware Limited (Transferee company)

   Pre-shareholding as on 30 September, 2025 Post-shareholding
  Sr. Description Name of Shareholder No. of shares % Name of Shareholder No. of shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group

1 Indian

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family Names of Promoter   Names of Promoter
Niranjan Kumar Goenka*  98 0.0000 Sandip Somany 7321210 8.63016
Girdhari Lal Sultania*  98 0.0000 Sumita Somany 190735 0.22484
Deepak Singh*  1 0.0000 Divya Somany 174047 0.20516
Sandip Somany* 98 0.0000 Sandip Somany HUF 113531 0.13383
Ravi Kedia*  98 0.0000 Shashvat Somany

 90325 0.1065 Ajay Kumar Dokania*  98 0.0000
(b) Central Government/ State Government(s)  0

0

(c) Bodies Corporate Hindware Home Innovation

Limited

49199509$

98.6000$ Somany Impresa Limited

36227771 42.7049

Matterhorn Trust
 119 0.0001

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
(e) Any Others  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000

  Sub Total(A)(1)  49200000$ 98.6000$  44117738 52.0055

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

 0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000

(b) Bodies Corporate  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
(c)  Institutions  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
(d) Any Others  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
   0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000
  Sub Total(A)(2)  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000

  Total Shareholding of Promoter   and

Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)
 49200000$ 98.6000$

44117738

52.0055

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI  0.0000 0.0000  373 0.0004

141

* As a nominee of Hindware Home Innovation Limited
$ including 200000 partly paid up equity shares assuming as fully paid up equity share
@ including 1186441 party paid up equity shares assuming as fully paid up equity share

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 0.0000 0.0000 1687 0.0020

(c) Central Government/ State Government(s)
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

(d)  Venture Capital Funds 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

(e) Insurance Companies 0.0000 0.0000 111181 0.1311
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 0.0000 0.0000 2638576 3.1103
(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

(h) Any Other 0.0000 0.0000 5195028 6.1238

Sub-Total (B)(1) 0.0000 0.0000 7946845 9.3677

2 Non-institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate 0 0 3718026 4.3828
(b) Individuals

I
Individuals –
i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital up to Rs 2 lakh

0 0
13275810 15.6494

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakh.

700000 1.4000
11708137@ 13.8014@

(c) Any Other 0 0 4066242 4.7932

Sub-Total (B)(2) 700000 1.4000 32768215@ 38.6268@

(B)
Total   Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

700000 1.4000
40715060@ 47.9945@

TOTAL (A)+(B) 49900000$ 100.0000$ 84832798@ 100.0000@
(C) Shares held  by Custodians and against

which DRs have been issued
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

 (D) Unclaimed Suspense Account 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 49900000$ 100.0000$ 84832798@ 100.0000@

ANNEXURE -1

142

ANNEXURE -13

143

144

145

ANNEXURE -14

146

147

148

149

LODHA

& (Q LLP

Chartered Accountants

To The Board of Directors, Hindware Home Innovation Limited 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata- 700 001 West Bengal

12, Bhagat Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110 001, India
Telephone :91 11 23710176/23710177 /23364671 /2414
E-mail delhi@lodhaco.com

Statutory Auditor's Certificate on the proposed accounting treatment specified in the draft
Composite Scheme of Arrangement ("Draft Scheme") pertaining to: (i) de-merger of Hindware
Home Innovation Limited ("Demerged Company" ), with and into HHIL Limited ("Resulting
Company") (refer Part II o(the Draft Scheme): and (ii) subsequent amalgamation of remaining
Hindware Home Innovation Limited ("Remaining Transferor Companv") with and into the
Hindware Limited ("Transferee Companv") (refer Part III of the Draft Scheme)

1. This certificate is issued in accordance with the terms of our agreement dated 10th March 2025 withHindware Home Innovation Limited (CIN: L74999WB2017PLC222970) (hereinafter referred asthe "Company"), having its registered office at 2, Red cross Place,. Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001.2. We, the Statutory Auditors of the Company, have examined the proposed accounting treatmentspecified under Clause 11.1 of Part II and Clause 23 .1 of Part III of the draft Composite Scheme ofArrangement amongst Hindware Home Innovation Limited (the "Demerged Company"),HHIL limited (the "Resulting Company") and Hindware limited (the "TransfereeCompany") in terms of the provisions of section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisionsof the Companies Act, 2013 as approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 27thMarch 2025, in terms of the provisions of Section 230 to 232 read with other relevant provisions ofthe Companies Act, 2013 (''the Act") and rules made thereunder with reference to its compliancewith SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBIMaster Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/CIR/2023/93 dated 20 June 2023 and the applicableAccounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the rulesmade there under and other Generally Accepted Accounting Principles.